
City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 17-2626, Version: 1

Broken Arrow City Council

Meeting of: 09-05-2017

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Engineering and Construction Department
Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 1 to

Professional Consultant Agreement with Utley & Associates L.L.C.,
for providing additional topographic survey for design of the Eagle
Creek Drainage Improvements (Project No. SW1604)

Background:

This Amendment No. 1 is to provide additional topographic survey in the 49th Street vicinity for proposed
design of stormwater improvements within the Eagle Creek subdivision to improve stormwater conveyance.
Engineering and Construction Department Staff has negotiated a fee of $6,000.00 with Utley & Associates LLC
for the additional topographic survey work.

Funding for this agreement is available in the 2011 Stormwater GO Bond.

Cost: $6,000.00 Amendment No. 1
                                    $52,000.00 Original Agreement
                                    $58,000.00 Total

Prepared By: Alex M. Mills, P.E., Engineering and Construction Director

Reviewed By: Engineering and Construction Department

            Finance Department

            Assistant City Manager - Operations

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Amendment No. 1 to Professional Consultant Agreement

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize execution of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Consultant Agreement with Utley &

Associates LLC.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 4/4/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

